Establishment of a Speed Zone on Timms Lake Road, Town of Niagara. Marinette County, State of Wisconsin

The Town Board of the Town of Niagara. Marinette County, does ordain as follows:

Section 1. A traffic and engineering investigation having been made on the following described highways, the maximum permissible speed at which vehicles may be operated on said highways, which speed is herewith established as reasonable and safe pursuant to Section 349.11, Wisconsin Statutes, shall be as set forth herein, subject to approval by the, State Highway Commission, and upon the erection of standard signs giving notices thereof:

No. 1 Timms Lake Road, Town of Niagara, Marinette County

Twenty-five miles per hour for all vehicles on that portion of the road that lies in the Town of Niagara between Forest Road and Morgan County Park Road.

Section 2. Any person violating any provision of this ordinance may be fined not less than \$20.00 nor more than \$200.00.

I, Sharon Bjorkman, Clerk of the Town of Niagara, Marinette County, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an ordinance which was adopted on the Eleventh day of July, 1975 by the Town Board of the Town of Niagara. Marinette County.

Dated this twelfth day of July, 1975.